Board Policy S-10 School Fees Schedule

HIGH SCHOOLS - UHSAA ACTIVITIES

GENERAL INFORMATION

- 1. The maximum annual amount that a student may be charged is \$3,500.00.
- 2. A student may be eligible to have any fee listed on this schedule waived. Any denial of a fee waiver can be appealed.
- 3. Each time a student registers for a course or activity the board approved fee may be assessed.
- 4. All fees listed are the maximum amount charged per student for each class or school-sponsored activity. Actual amount charged may be less.
- 5. Any payment for student participation in a class, program, or activity is a fee and is subject to the fee waiver requirement. For information on fee waivers and other details, contact your school administrator.
- 6. All students are responsible to pay for any loss, breakage, or damage they cause to school property. Loss breakage, or damage is not subject to the waiver requirement.
- 7. Donations are permissible in both elementary and secondary schools, but all such requests are voluntary. A student may not be excluded from an activity or program because they did not make a donation.
- 8. The district does not allow required individual student fundraising. Students may be required to participate in group fundraising

DEFINITION

Spend Plans: An explanation of how the district uses the collected fees, including fundraising monies. Spend plans will be noted at the beginning of each section or parenthetically after the fee name/type.

*Group Fundraising activities vary by school and are strongly encouraged. Amounts raised through fundraising are not guaranteed, but will lower outof-pocket costs.

| HIGH SCHOOLS - UHSAA ACTIVITIES The following fees are waivable unless otherwise indicated | |
|---|--------------|
| | |
| BASEBALL | Item Expense |
| Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) | \$63.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) | \$110.00 |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| | \$300.00 |
| Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$300.00 |
| | \$1,200.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | |
| Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee | \$25.00 |
| BASKETBALL | \$2,133.00 |
| Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) | \$63.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) | \$100.00 |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Senior Steet Gamer (Jamier Hanging and Terriovar) Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$300.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$250.00 |
| l vi i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | \$1,200.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | |
| Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee | \$25.00 |
| CHEER | \$2,123.00 |
| Participation Fee (tournament fees, national league membership dues, judge fees) | \$75.00 |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| | \$30.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | |
| Competition (admission) | \$300.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Uniform (selected performance attire) | \$1,000.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$1,200.00 |
| Team Banquet (meals) | \$25.00 |
| Total Fee CROSS COUNTRY | \$3,035.00 |
| | \$63.00 |
| Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) | \$90.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station, food) | |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$300.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$250.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$1,200.00 |
| Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee | \$25.00 |
| DRILL | \$2,113.00 |
| Participation Fee (practice/warm up uniforms) | \$63.00 |
| | \$300.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, game uniforms, work out rentals) | |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Uniform (selected performance attire) | \$1,000.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$300.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$250.00 |
| Competition (admission) | \$300.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$1,200.00 |
| Team Banquet (meals) | \$25.00 |
| Total Fee | \$3,623.00 |
| ESPORTS | |
| Memberships/Entry Fees | \$15.00 |
| Participation Fee (uniforms) | \$45.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$800.00 |
| Total Fee | \$1,015.00 |

| FOOTBALL | Item Expense |
|--|--|
| FOOTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) | \$63.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) | \$100.00 |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$300.00 |
| Helmet Replacement (100% of this fee goes to replacing helmets every four years) | \$125.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Pre-game Activities (diversion, team building activities, meals) | \$250.00 \$96.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$1,200.00 |
| Team Banquet (meals) | \$25.00 |
| Total Fee | \$2,344.00 |
| FORENSICS Participation Fee (partially funds game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) | \$75.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing, entry fees) | \$250.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$1,200.00 |
| Team Banquet (meals) | \$25.00 |
| Total Fee | \$1,705.00 |
| GOLF Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) | \$63.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, work out rentals, drink station, green fees, golf bags) | \$120.00 |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$300.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$250.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$1,200.00 |
| Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee | \$25.00 \$2,143.00 |
| LACROSSE | |
| Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) | \$63.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) | \$100.00 |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Spirit Packs (team gear) Helmet Replacement (100% of this fee goes to replacing helmets every four years) | \$300.00 \$55.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$250.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$1,200.00 |
| Team Banquet (meals) | \$25.00 |
| Total Fee | \$2,178.00 |
| SOCCER | |
| *PARTICIDATION FOR CHIEF OF THIS TOR GOES TO SENIZCING UNITORMS AVERY THERE VESSES | \$63.00 |
| Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) | \$63.00 \$100.00 |
| Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) | \$63.00 \$100.00 \$30.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,123.00 \$4,123.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,50.00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$300.00 \$2,50.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,123.00 \$2,123.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$2,123.00 \$30.00 \$2,123.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$2,123.00 \$2,123.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$2,123.00 \$2,123.00 \$2,133.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$2550.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$300.00 \$2,550.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,550.00 \$2,133.00 \$2,133.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$2,123.00 \$2,123.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$2,123.00 \$2,123.00 \$2,133.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,123.00 \$300.00 \$110.00 \$300.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$155.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$300.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$255.00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 \$300.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$21,300 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 \$300.00 \$155.00 \$2,123.00 \$155.00 \$2,133.00 \$2,133.00 \$2,133.00 \$2,133.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$2,123.00 \$2,123.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$3250.00 \$1,200.00 \$30.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Total Fee SOFTBALI Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (means) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (means) Total Fee | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 \$300.00 \$155.00 \$2,123.00 \$155.00 \$2,133.00 \$2,133.00 \$2,133.00 \$2,133.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Total Fee SOFTBALI Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Teamps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Teamps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$3155.00 \$300.00 \$255.00 \$1,200.00 \$25,100 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$25,00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$25,00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$21,100.00 \$25,00 \$21,100.00 \$25,00 \$21,100.00 \$25,00 \$21,100.00 \$25,00 \$21,100.00 \$25,00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 \$21,100.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (means) Fonior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$310.00 \$310.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$250.00 \$2,123.00 \$2,123.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,133.00 \$1,000 \$2,133.00 \$2,133.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Total Fee SOFTBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee Tenvils Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee Tenvils Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee Tenvils Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$155.00 \$300.00 \$255.00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$2,123.00 \$63.00 \$110.00 \$300.00 \$155.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$2,133.00 \$63.00 \$100.00 \$30.00 \$100.00 \$30.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,130.00 \$2,130.00 \$2,130.00 \$30.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFIBAL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Total Fee TENNIS Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$3155.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$2,123.00 \$663.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$1,200.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFIBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee Team Senquet (meals) Total Fee Total Fee Total Fee Total Fee Total Fee Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Total Fee Total Fee Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$3155.00 \$300.00 \$255.00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$21,23.00 \$21,120.00 \$21,120.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$25,00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$21,33.00 \$25,00 \$21,33.00 \$21,33.00 \$21,33.00 \$21,33.00 \$21,33.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$21,23.00 \$21,23.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$31,200.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFIBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Total Fee Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Total Fee Travel (transportation, lodging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$310.00 \$155.00 \$250.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SOFIBALL Participation Fee (100% of this fee goes to replacing uniforms every three years) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee SWIM Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) Physical (contract services) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Team Banquet (meals) Total Fee Team Senquet (meals) Total Fee Total Fee Total Fee Total Fee Total Fee Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) Total Fee Total Fee Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$100.00 \$30.00 \$3155.00 \$300.00 \$255.00 \$1,200.00 \$25,00 \$2,123.00 \$2,123.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$2,133.00 \$2,133.00 \$300.00 \$2,133.00 \$300.00 \$2,133.00 \$300.00 |

| HIGH SCHOOLS - UHSAA ACTIVITIES continued | |
|---|--------------|
| High Schools - Ohska Activities Collaboration | Item Expense |
| TRACK & FIELD | item expense |
| Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) | \$63.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station, food) | \$75.00 |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$300.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$250.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$1,200.00 |
| Team Banguet (meals) | \$25.00 |
| Total Fee | \$2,098.00 |
| UNIFIED SPORTS | |
| Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) | \$63.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) | \$90.00 |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$300.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$75.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$100.00 |
| Team Banquet (meals) | \$25.00 |
| Total Fee | \$838.00 |
| VOLLEYBALL | |
| Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) | \$63.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station) | \$90.00 |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$300.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$250.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$1,200.00 |
| Team Banquet (meals) | \$25.00 |
| Total Fee | \$2,113.00 |
| WRESTLING | |
| Participation Fee (game uniforms, practice/warm up uniforms) | \$63.00 |
| Additional Fee (instructional sports equipment, entrance fees, work out rentals, drink station, food) | \$90.00 |
| Physical (contract services) | \$30.00 |
| Senior Street Banner (banner hanging and removal) | \$155.00 |
| Spirit Packs (team gear) | \$300.00 |
| Camps/Clinics/Tournaments (camp gear, contract services, food, staffing) | \$250.00 |
| Travel (transportation, lodging, meals) | \$1,200.00 |
| Team Banquet (meals) | \$25.00 |
| Total Fee | \$2,113.00 |